Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomkins Industries, Inc.	Philips Industries Inc.	06/07/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dexter Axle Company	
Street Address:	2900 Industrial Parkway East	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1324353	DEXSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)253-6436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-476-0325

Email: tmoyer@tomkins-industries.com

Correspondent Name: Tomkins Industries, Inc. Address Line 1: 4801 Springfield Street Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEXTER ASSGN TM - KENDA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey Moyer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0066

900009094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Philips Industries Inc. nka Tomkins Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys, to Dexter Axle Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,324,353 for the mark "DEXSTAR."

Date: 4704

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

By:

George S Pappayliou

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0067